
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Lood du Preez 299 KMK 29456 15 20 6 41
2 Gerhard Heinlein 300 BMK 29457 14 20 6 40
3 Eugene Bierman 233 KMK 03570 13 16 6 35
4 Johan van Staden 302 BMK 9997 12 16 6 34
5 Dewald van Breda 312 ORSA 20829 11 13 6 30
6 Nickus Heinlein 328 BMK 37367 10 13 6 29
7 Johan de Bruyn 401 ORSA 03513 9 12 6 27
8 Loic Bathfield 284 BMK 44476 8 12 6 26
9 Hannes Saaijman 370 KMK 03638 7 11 6 24
10 Marko Himmel 275 OTHER 44474 DNF DNF 6 6
11 Banie Barnard 296 ORSA 34123 DNF DNF 6 6
12 Tokkie Ferreira 363 VMK 29556 DNF DNF 6 6
13 Wilro Dippenaar 777 ORSA NMSF-32 DNF DNF 6 6

St St St St St St St St

1 Lood du Preez 299 6 26
2 Eugene Bierman 233 6 22
3 Dewald van Breda 312 6 19
4 Loic Bathfield 284 6 18
5 Hannes Saaijman 370 6 17
6 Marko Himmel 275 6 6
6 Banie Barnard 296 6 6

1 Gerhard Heinlein 300 6 26
2 Johan van Staden 302 6 22
3 Nickus Heinlein 328 6 19
4 Johan de Bruyn 401 6 18
5 Tokkie Ferreira 363 6 6
6 Wilro Dippenaar 777 6 6

Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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ROUND 7 ROUND 8 TOTAL
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA  Vehicle Category - Drivers'  Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname Car #
Cl

Club

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA  Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

15/03/2025

ROUND 7 ROUND 8 TOTAL
PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300

Pos Name & Surname Car # Club MSA
Lic
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Club
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Adriaan Roets 299 ORSA 6475 15 20 6 41
2 Rudi Heinlein 300 BMK 29465 14 20 6 40
3 Marius Lombard 233 KMK 29603 13 16 6 35
4 Sean van Staden 302 BMK 08383 12 16 6 34
5 Stompie Mynhardt 312 BMK 11186 11 13 6 30
6 Jaco Kriel 328 BMK 41728 10 13 6 29
7 Hendrik Reyneke 401 KMK OE 9 12 6 27
8 Stuart Gregory 284 OTHER 1218 8 12 6 26
9 Attie Saaijman 370 OTHER 30463 7 11 6 24
10 Francois Schoombee 275 OTHER 30463 DNF DNF 6 6
11 Dawid van Staden 296 ORSA 44785 DNF DNF 6 6
12 Mac van Loggerenberg 363 VMK 30352 DNF DNF 6 6
13 Carolyn Swan 777 OTHER 5034 DNF DNF 6 6

St St St St St St St St

1 Adriaan Roets 299 6 26
2 Marius Lombard 233 6 22
3 Stompie Mynhardt 312 6 19
4 Stuart Gregory 284 6 18
5 Attie Saaijman 370 6 17
6 Francois Schoombee 275 6 6
6 Dawid van Staden 296 6 6

1 Rudi Heinlein 300 6 26
2 Sean van Staden 302 6 22
3 Jaco Kriel 328 6 19
4 Hendrik Reyneke 401 6 18
5 Mac van Loggerenberg 363 6 6
6 Carolyn Swan 777 6 6

Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA  Vehicle Category - Navigators'  Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 ROUND 7 TOTAL

PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300
25/10/2025Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA

Lic
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 James Alexander A99 KMK 08084 15 20 3 38
2 Tony Gouveia P51 BMK 6581 14 20 3 37
3 André Claassens B1 ORSA 44300 13 20 1 34
4 Gideon Jacobs A421 VMK 03724 DNF DNF 3 3
5 Naldo Pieterse A97 ORSA 23248 DNF DNF 3 3
6 Lourens Booysen Jnr P30 BMK 44464 DNF DNF 3 3
7 Stanley Coetzee P7 ORSA 33504 DNF DNF 3 3

St St St St St St St St

1 James Alexander A99 3 23
2 Gideon Jacobs A421 3 3
2 Naldo Pieterse A97 3 3

1 Tony Gouveia P51 3 23
2 Stanley Coetzee P7 3 3
3 Lourens Booysen Jnr P30 3 3

1 André Claassens B1 1 21
Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025

Club
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 John Kelly A99 KMK 08374 15 20 3 38
2 Mike Gouveia P51 BMK 6966 14 20 3 37
3 Annemerie Coetzee B1 ORSA 30778 13 20 1 34
4 Junior Vardy A421 VMK 5280 DNF DNF 3 3
5 Henry Köhne A97 OTHER 06405 DNF DNF 3 3
6 Juvan Pretorius P30 BMK 44471 DNF DNF 3 3
7 Tiaan Coetzee P7 ORSA OE DNF DNF 3 3

St St St St St St St St

1 John Kelly A99 3 23
2 Junior Vardy A421 3 3
2 Henry Köhne A97 3 3

1 Mike Gouveia P51 3 23
2 Tiaan Coetzee P7 3 3
3 Juvan Pretorius P30 3 3

1 Annemerie Coetzee B1 1 21
Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300

15/03/2025 10/05/2025 07/06/2025 19/07/2025 29/08/2025 30/08/2025

FIA  Vehicle Category - Navigators'  Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

BMK DNF

ORSA DNF

CLASS P
BMK 20

ORSA DNF

VMK DNF

CLASS A
KMK 20

26/10/2025
Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl

Pos Name & Surname Car # Club 15/03/2025

ROUND 7 ROUND 8 TOTAL
PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Kameel 300
07/06/2025 19/07/2025 29/08/2025 30/08/2025 26/10/2025Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA

Lic
15/03/2025

Rysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3

10/05/2025

ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSKameel 300

07/06/2025 19/07/2025 29/08/2025 30/08/2025 25/10/2025
Kameel 300
27/09/2025

Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500

ROUND 4

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

15/03/2025

Club

ROUND 7

Kameel 300
27-Sep

ROUND 7

Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Theuns du Toit T1 BMK 7557 15 20 5 40
2 Ignus du Plessis T8 BMK 07532 14 16 5 35
3 Alex van Rooyen D77 ORSA 04807 13 20 3 36
4 Nielen Marx T77 ORSA 37547 12 13 5 30
5 TG Jansen van Rensburg T9 BMK 44792 11 12 5 28
6 Jacques Burger D55 ORSA 39674 10 16 3 29
7 Andre Van der walt D99 VMK 43908 DNF DNF 3 3
8 Devin Schutte E69 KMK 42570 DNF DNF 1 1
9 Wessel Mostert S24 BMK 39843 DNF DNF 1 1
10 Martin van der Vyver T81 ORSA 42925 DNF DNF 5 5

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Theuns du Toit T1 5 25
2 Ignus du Plessis T8 5 21
3 Nielen Marx T77 5 18
4 TG Jansen van Rensburg T9 5 17
5 Martin van der Vyver T81 5 5

1 Wessel Mostert S24 1 1

1 Alex van Rooyen D77 3 23
2 Jacques Burger D55 3 19
3 Andre Van der walt D99 3 3

1 Devin Schutte E69 1 1
Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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26/10/202510/05/2025 07/06/2025 19/07/2025 29/08/2025 30/08/2025 27-Sep



Club
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 James O'Mahony T1 BMK 19676 15 20 5 40
2 Gerhard du Plessis T8 BMK 07791 14 16 5 35
3 Andre Labuschagne D77 ORSA 41372 13 20 3 36
4 Rikus Hattingh T77 ORSA 7777 12 13 5 30
5 Paul Maré T9 OTHER OE 11 12 5 28
6 Ruan Burger D55 OTHER 35760 10 16 3 29
7 Riaan Botha D99 VMK 48907 DNF DNF 3 3
8 Tiaan Kruger E69 KMK 42015 DNF DNF 1 1
9 Steff Nolte S24 KMK 39844 DNF DNF 1 1
10 Keith Smith T81 VMK 7778 DNF DNF 5 5

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 James O'Mahony T1 5 25
2 Gerhard du Plessis T8 5 21
3 Rikus Hattingh T77 5 18
4 Paul Maré T9 5 17
5 Keith Smith T81 5 5

1 Steff Nolte S24 1 1

1 Andre Labuschagne D77 3 23
2 Ruan Burger D55 3 19
3 Riaan Botha D99 3 3

1 Tiaan Kruger E69 1 1
Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Liezel Barnard G9 ORSA 4895 15 20 5 40
2 Dominique du Preez G99 KMK 37578 14 16 5 35
3 Ian Mostert G24 KMK 5077 13 13 5 31
4 Liezl Saaijman G1 KMK 36230 12 12 5 29
5 Leneste Bierman G2 KMK 36950 DNF DNF 5 5

Club
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Jorina van Staden G9 ORSA 44442 15 20 5 40
2 Neil du Preez G99 KMK 37577 14 16 5 35
3 Aidan Mostert G24 KMK 5122 13 13 5 31
4 Celeste Burger G1 KMK 21852 12 12 5 29
5 Odette du Plessis G2 KMK 37776 DNF DNF 5 5

Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
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ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
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ROUND 7 ROUND 8 TOTAL
PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Philip Mostert Snr CC2 KMK KMK 15 20 2 37
2 Juan Vermaak C69 BMK BMK 14 16 2 32

Club
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Philip Mostert Jnr CC2 KMK 43081 15 20 2 37
2 Jacobus Engelbrecht C69 BMK 43870 14 16 2 32

Updated after Round 1 15/04/2025
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PTSRysmierbult 300 Midvaal 300 Vryburg 300 Twinstar 300 Penta Swartwater 500 Kameel 300 Kameel 300
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